TOWN OF TOWNSEND

AMENDMENT TO ORDINANCE NO. 1-97 A SOLE ORDINANCE TO REGULATE BOATING UPON THE WATERS OF THE TOWN OF TOWNSEND, OCONTO COUNTY, WISCONSIN

SECTION 2.

1. Hours of Operation. No person water craft, (jet skis), in excess of slow-no-wake and after 5:00 in the afternoon of each day centrin Section 1.	
August 10, 2010 Filed	
	Susan C. Rapp, Chairperson Town of Townsend
	William Dutton, Supervisor Town of Townsend
	Joseph LeMay Jr, Supervisor Town of Townsend
Pamela J. Bursek, Clerk Town of Townsend	